

Lanao, Kidapawan City Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555

E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph "Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





ISO 9001:2015 Certified Cert. No. 66478

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

PR No. :	0722-005						DAT	E :	
JO No. :									
Address:	Company:								
dorsal p not later	Please quote your best offer fo ortion of this Request for Quotation than	ion. Submit yo	ur quo	tation (duly signed k	by you or y	Procu	WAY P. MO	ed representative
follows:	T					OFF	FR		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget of the Contract			PRICE		Comp with te	oliance echnical ications	REMARKS
	PhP:	0.00	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	YES	NO	
1	ADAPTER, ADAPTER 25MM P	E TO GI	12.00	рс				0	
2	PLASTIC BLADE, BLADE HACKSAW SA (0.63MM X 300MM X 12.5MM)		10.00	рс				0	
3	BOLT, BOLT 12MM X 150MM		340.00	рс					
4	(A4-80 STAINLESS STEEL) BOLT, BOLT 16MM X 75MM W (MACHINE FT)	VITH NUT	16.00	рс			_		
5	BUSHING, BUSHING 13MM X	9MM GI	55.00	pcs				0	
6	BUSHING, BUSHING 19MM X	Account to the second s	41.00						
7	BUSHING, BUSHING 50MM X	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	23.00						
8	CHLORINE, CHLORINE GRAN		12.00	(015000E)					
9	BLOCK, HOLLOW BLOCK 4" (GRADE A)								
10	BLOCK, CONCRETE HOLLOW (5" X 8" X 16" GRADE A)	BLOCK	480.00	рс					
11	CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR 13 PE PLAST	вмм ре то	4.00	рс			0	0	
OTHER TE 1. The moo 2. Bidders 3. Bidders 4. Price qu	Jubmit the following requirement dayor's Permit rofessional License/Curriculum (Chilgeps Registration Number RMS AND CONDITIONS: de of payment is within Six (a shall provide correct and accuration accuration and accuration accuration and accuration and accuration ac	Consulting Serv (5) months ate information accept for one (Three n requi (1) lot r	(3)mon red in t equisiti	his form. on.	ness Tax Re orn Statem	ents	e (1)mont	h.

- Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and services)
- Erasures or overwriting is not allowed unless signed by duly authorized representative/s.
- 5. The item/s shall be delivered within 1/2 (30) days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order & Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA).
- 6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.
- 7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.



Lanao, Kidapawan City Telnos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555

E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.aov.ph "Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





Cert. No. 66478

Procurement Assistant A

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION PR No. : 0722-005 DATE JO No. : Name of Company: Address: **Business Permit No:** TIN No.: Please quote your best offer for the item/s described below, subject to the Terms and Conditions previded at the dorsal portion of this Request for Quotation. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative JINKY P. MORENA

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions below, I/we submit our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

	Ar	pproved	OFFER						
ITEM #	Budget of the				PRICE		Compliance with technical specifications		REMARKS
	PhP:	0.00	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	YES	NO	
12	CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR 25MM PE PLAST	I PE TO	4.00	рс					
13	COUPLING, COUPLING G.I 13MM,	SCH.40	4.00	рс			_		
14	COUPLING, COUPLING GI 50MM (SCH.40)		7.00	рс					
15	COUPLING, COUPLING GI 75MM (SCH.40)		10.00	рс				_	
16	CUTTER, CUTTER DISK - STEEL (4	4`` DIA	15.00	рс				п	
17	DRILL, DRILL BIT 1/2 (STEEL)		5.00	рс					
18	ELBOW, ELBOW ST. 13MM GI		23.00	рс			_	_	
19	ELBOW-GI, ELBOW-GI 13MM X 90	DEG	24.00	рс					
20	ELBOW, ELBOW ST. 25MM GI		5.00	рс				_	
21	ELBOW-GI, ELBOW-GI 100MMX22	2.5	6.00	рс				_	
22	ELBOW-GI, ELBOW-GI 100MM X 4	5DEG	18.00	рс			_		
23	ELBOW-GI, ELBOW-GI 100MM X 9	00DEG	6.00	рс				_	
24	ELBOW-GI, ELBOW-GI 25MM X 90	DEG	2.00	рс					
25	ELBOW, ELBOW 25MM X 13MM R GI	EDUCER	19.00	рс			0		
26	ELBOW, ELBOW 13MM X 9MM RE	EDUCER	27.00	рс					

Please submit	the	following	requirements:	
---------------	-----	-----------	---------------	--

- Mayor's Permit
- Professional License/Curriculum (Consulting Services)
- Philgeps Registration Number

- PCAB License (Infra)
- Income Business Tax Return
- Omnibus Sworn Statements

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The mode of payment is within ☑ Six (6) months ☐ Three (3)months ☐ Two (2)months ☐ One (1)month.
- 2. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 3. Bidders may quote for any at all times except for one (1) lot requisition.
- 4. Price quotation/s must have:
 - validity Thirty (30) Calendar days
 - inclusion of tax
 - Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
 - Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and services)
 - Erasures or overwriting is not allowed unless signed by duly authorized representative/s.
- 5. The item/s shall be delivered within 1/1/1/ (30) days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order & Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA).
- 6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.
- 7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.



Lango, Kidapawan City
Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555
E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com

Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph "Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





ISO 9001:2015 Certified Cert. No. 66478

PECHEST FOR QUOTATION

PR No. :	0722-005	KLQOL	31 101	(QUC	IAIION		DAT	E :	
JO No. :							DAI	• •	
	Company:								
Address:	7								
	Permit No:								
TIN No.:			17900	W W 10	1274522 VAG V	c 598 core	2011	40 (1954)	
	Please quote your best offer for portion of this Request for Quota r than, 2022.						our dul	y authori	zed representative
						-		NKY P. MOI	
							Procu	irement i	Assistant A
After follows:	having carefully read and acce	epted the Term	s and	Condit	ions below, I	/we submit	our qu	otation/s	for the item/s as
		Approved				OFFI	R		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Budget of the Contract			PRICE		with te	oliance echnical ications	REMARKS
	PhP:	0.00	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	YES	NO	
27	ELBOW, ELBOW 19MM X 13 I	MM REDUCER	4.00	рс					
28	SACKS, EMPTY SACK (CEMENT SIZE)		155.00	рс					
29	GRINDER, GRINDER DISC (4``)		5.00	pcs					
30	LIMESTONE, LIMESTONE		1.00	cum			-	_	
31	LUBRICANT, COOKING OIL		65.00	Charleson					
32	LUMBER, LUMBER 1" X 4" X	12 GMELINA	101.00	рс					
33	LUMBER, LUMBER 1 X 10 X 1								
34	LUMBER, LUMBER 1" X 8" X GMELINA		14.00	рс					
35	LUMBER, LUMBER 2 X 2 X 12 (GEMELINA)	:	121.00	рс				0	
36	BOLT, BOLT MACHINE (5/8" X 3" FULL THREADED		392.00	рс					
37	MUD, GUARD 5MM X 1.0M X		44.00	nc					
38	NAILS, NAILS # 2 1/2 COMMO		30.00						
39	NAILS, NAILS # 4 COMMON V	, ,	8.00	1 SOUTHWEST		1			
							u	u	
	ubmit the following requireme Mayor's Permit Professional License/Curriculum (C Philgeps Registration Number		ices)		PCAB Licens Income Busi Omnibus Sw	iness Tax Re			
 The mo Bidders Bidders 	ERMS AND CONDITIONS: ode of payment is within Six (s shall provide correct and accur s may quote for any at all times e quotation/s must have:	ate information	n requi	red in t	his form.	o (2)months	□ On	e (1)mon	th.
2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	validity - Thirty (30) Calendar inclusion of tax Quotations exceeding the Ap Award of contract shall be m Erasures or overwriting is not om/s shall be delivered within Thirt Award (NOA) and Job Order Co	oproved Budg nade to the lo allowed unles L (30) days / n	west of signer on the	quotat ed by o from r	ion (for god duly authori eceipt of No	ods and se ized repres	ervices entati	ve/s.	Purchase Order &

FM-AHR-41

of action and remedies open to it.

7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications. 8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses

6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.

Lango, Kidapawan City Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555 E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph "Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

PR No. :	0722-005						DATI	E :	
JO No. :									
Name of 0	Company:								
Address:									
TIN No.:	Permit No:								
	Please quote your best offer for	the item/s de	escribe	ed belo	ow, subject to	the Term	s and C	Condition	ns provided at the
dorsal po	ortion of this Request for Quotation								
not later	than, 2022.						1	NKY P. MO	
						-			
									Assistant A
	having carefully read and accep	oted the Term	s and	Condit	ions below, I,	we submit	our qu	otation/s	for the item/s as
follows:							1		
		Approved				OFF	ER		
ITEAA #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Budget of the			PRICE			oliance	REMARKS
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Contract			PRICE			chnical ications	KEMAKK3
							specii	Canons	
	PhP:	0.00	QTY.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	YES	NO	
40	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 100MM X .40M	I TBE	27.00	pcs					
41	(SCH.40) NIPPLE, NIPPLE 100MM X 0.50	M SCH 40	10.00	nc				2000	
42	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 100MM X 1.2M		2.00						
42	(SCH.40)	I OI IBE		pes					
43	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 25MM X 0.60M	I TBE GI	6.00	PC.					
	SCH 40						_	_	
44	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 50MM X 0.10 T		23.00						
45	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 50MM X 0.15M	I GI	25.00	рс					
46	(TBE SCH.40) NIPPLE, NIPPLE 50MM X 0.30M	TRE	28.00	ncs			_		
40	(SCH.40)	TBE		PCS					
47	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 50MM X 0.4M	(TBE) GI	42.00	рс					
	(SCH.40)		44.00						
48	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 50MM X 0.60M SCH.40	I (IBE)	14.00	PC.					
49	NIPPLE, NIPPLE 75MM X0.40M	(TBE) G.I.	8.00	рс			_	-	
	(SCH.40)	()							
50	PAINT, PAINT BRUSH # 3		30.00	рс					
			-						
	ubmit the following requirement Mayor's Permit	ifs:		П	PCAB Licens	e (Infra)			
-	rofessional License/Curriculum (Co	onsulting Servi	ices)	D	Income Busin		eturn		
Z PI	hilgeps Registration Number				Omnibus Sw	orn Statem	ents		
OTHER TE	RMS AND CONDITIONS:								
	de of payment is within 🗖 Six (6)					(2)months	One	e (1)mon	ıth.
	shall provide correct and accura may quote for any at all times ex								
	uotation/s must have:	cept for one (1) 101 1	edoisiii	on.				
-	validity - Thirty (30) Calendar o	days							
Ø - i	inclusion of tax								
	Quotations exceeding the App							a.	
Ø -	Award of contract shall be mo	ade to the lo	west (quotat	ion (for god	oas and se	ervices	1	1

- Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA). 6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.
- 7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.

5. The item/s shall be delivered within Mity (3d) days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order &

8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

Erasures or overwriting is not allowed unless signed by duly authorized representative/s.

METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555 E-mail Address: <u>metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com</u> Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph

"Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"







REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

PR No. :	0722-005						DATI	E :	
JO No. :									
Name of (Company:								
Address:									
	Permit No:								
TIN No.:									
dorsal pe not later	Please quote your best offer for ortion of this Request for Quotatic than, 2022.	on. Submit yo	ur quo	tation	duly signed b	by you or you	our duly All Procu	AHKY P. Me prement	zed representative PRENO Assistant A
follows:	having carefully read and accep	tea the term	s ana	Condii	ions below, i,	we submit	our qu	oralion/	s for the tiem/s as
		Approved				OFF	ER		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget of the Contract			PRICE		with te	oliance echnical ications	REMARKS
	PhP:	0.00	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	YES	NO	
51	PAINT, PAINT ENAMEL (PACIF		1.00						
52	PAINT, PAINT ENAMEL (QUICE YELLOW		1.00						
53	PAINT, PAINT ENAMEL BLACK (GLOSS)	ζ	12.00	gal				0	
54	PAINT, LATEX REFLECTORIZE	D YELLOW	1.00	gal					
55	PAINT, PAINT	A CANADA	2.00						
	(LATEX WHITE)							_	
56	PAINT, PAINT		8.00	gal					
	(LATEX YELLOW)	DOTA I	12.00	C 4.1					
57	PAINT, RED OXIDE PRIMER M		13.00	HISTORYANIA					
58	PIPE, PIPE 100MM X 1.20M SCH	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	1.00	1					
59	PIPE, PIPE 13MM X 0.60M SCH.		2.00	* U.S. C. C. C. C.	-				
60	PIPE, PIPE 13MM X 6M SCH40 C		1.00	1					
61	PIPE, PIPE 50MM X 1.20M SCH. PLUG, PLUG 100MM GI	40 GI	3.00						
62	The second secon		2.00	1					
63	PLUG, PLUG 25MM GI		8.00						
64 65	PLUG, PLUG 50MM GI PRESSURE, PRESSURE GAUGE	160 DCI	73.00						
OTHER TE 1. The moo 2. Bidders 3. Bidders 4. Price qu 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	Jobmit the following requirement Adyor's Permit rofessional License/Curriculum (Cathilgeps Registration Number RAS AND CONDITIONS: de of payment is within Six (6) shall provide correct and accura may quote for any at all times exputation/s must have: validity - Thirty (30) Calendar a inclusion of tax Quotations exceeding the Apparad of contract shall be made	months months te information cept for one (days	Three n requi 1) lot r	red in the control	this form. on. Contract sha	ness Tax Re orn Statem (2)months	ents One		nth.

6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.

7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.

5. The item/s shall be delivered within hith (20) days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order & Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA).

8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.



METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555 E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph

"Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





Cert. No. 66478

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

PR No. :	0722-005	NI-QUI					DAT	E :	
JO No. :								•	
Name of (Company:								
Address:									
	Permit No:								
TIN No.:									
dorsal pe not later	Please quote your best offer for ortion of this Request for Quotation than	on. Submit yo	ur quo	tation (duly signed b	by you or yo	Procu	NKY P. MO Urement	zed representative RENO Assistant A
TOllows.		Approved				OFFE	R		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Budget of the Contract			PRICE		with te	oliance echnical lications	REMARKS
	PhP:	0.00	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	YES	NO	
66	REDUCER, REDUCER GI 50MM	1 X 25MM	28.00	рс					
67	SAND, SAND & GRAVEL MIXE	ED	20.00	cum				_	
68	STEEL, ANGLE BAR ()		3.00	рс					
	(1/8" X 2" X2" X 6.0M GRADE								
69	STEEL, BAR ROUND 10X6M		362.00	рс					
70	(DEFORMED, GRADE 230W)		1.00						
70	STEEL, BAR ROUND 12MMX61 (DEFORMED, GRADE 230W)	VIM	1.00	рс					
71	STEEL, STEEL BAR PLAIN 12M	IM X 6 0M	28.00	nc					
	(GRADE 230W)	1101 21 0.0101	100000000						
72	C-, C - PURLINS 1.2MM X 2 X 4 (GRADE ASTM A36)	X 6M	3.00	рс				0	
73	STEEL, STEEL FLAT BAR 6.4M 6M	M X 38MM X	13.00	рс				0	
74	TAPE, TAPE 19MM PLUMBING	ř	7.00	рс					
75	TAPE, TAPE 25MM PLUMBING	ì	110.00	рс					
76	TEE, TEE GI 13MM		21.00	рс					
77	TEE, TEE GI 25MM		21.00	рс					
78	TEE, TEE GI 50MM		35.00	рс					
OTHER TE 1. The model of the state of the s	Approximate the following requirement dayor's Permit refessional License/Curriculum (Chilgeps Registration Number RAMS AND CONDITIONS: de of payment is within Six (6 shall provide correct and accurate may quote for any at all times expotation/s must have:	onsulting Serv) months ate information cept for one (Three	ired in t	his form.	ness Tax Re	ents	e (1)mon	th.
D -	inclusion of tax Quotations exceeding the Ap	•	aet foi	r the C	ontract sha	ll be reiec	ted.		

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and services)

- Erasures or overwriting is not allowed unless signed by duly authorized representative/s.

5. The item/s shall be delivered within 1/20 days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order & Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA).

6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.

7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.

8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.



METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555 E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph





Cert No 66478

"Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance" REQUEST FOR QUOTATION PR No. : 0722-005 DATE JO No. : Name of Company: Address: **Business Permit No:** TIN No.: Please quote your best offer for the item/s described below, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided at the dorsal portion of this Request for Quotation. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later than JINKY P. MORENO Procurement Assistant A After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions below, I/we submit our guotation/s for the item/s as follows: OFFER Approved **Budget of the** Compliance ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE REMARKS Contract with technical specifications QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL YES NO PhP. 36.00 kls 79 TIE, #16 TIE WIRE П П 260.00 pc 80 BOLT, WASHER 13MM X 25MM PLAIN П WELDING, WELDING ROD 81 38.00 kls П (10KG/BOX) **GRAND TOTAL:** Signature Over Printed Name: Contact Number (Landline/Cellphone)/Email Address Please submit the following requirements: Mayor's Permit PCAB License (Infra) Professional License/Curriculum (Consulting Services) Income Business Tax Return Philgeps Registration Number Omnibus Sworn Statements OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The mode of payment is within Six (6) months Three (3)months Two (2)months One (1)month.
- 2. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 3. Bidders may quote for any at all times except for one (1) lot requisition.
- 4. Price quotation/s must have:
 - validity Thirty (30) Calendar days
 - inclusion of tax
 - Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
 - Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and services)
 - Erasures or overwriting is not allowed unless signed by duly authorized representative/s.
- 5. The item/s shall be delivered within Thirty (30) days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order & Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA).
- 6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.
- 7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City











ISO 9001:2015 Certified Cert. No. 66478

TERMS OF REFERENCE

PURPOSE	Construction	materials fo	or Main Line ar	nd 1	Transmission Line Projects
PARTICULARS	/ PR O No	o.: 0722-α	05 D	Date	e: May 6, 2022
	ITEAS (DECISIONATION	NS, AND DESCR	IPTI	ONS
ITEM 1	IIEMS, S	PECIFICATIO	ITEM 2	IFIR	VI13
SPECIFICATIONS:			SPECIFICATIONS:		
	f construction materi	ials			
ITEM 3			ITEM 4	-	
SPECIFICATIONS:			SPECIFICATIONS:		
Note: For more than 6 items	attach separate TOR Form. F	or More specificat	ions attach necessary	supp	porting document/s.
SOURCE OF FUND		MKWD Eq			
		Account I	No.:		
MODES AND TERMS	OF PAYMENT	Full payme	ent within 6 mor	nths	after issuance of IAR
		REQUIRE	D SERVICES		
Free Delivery		,	Others specify:	:	
Free Product De	emonstration				n/a
Free Installation					
REQUIRED CERTIFICA	ATIONS/ PERMITS	Business P	ermit		
QUALIFICATIONS		Accredite	d supplier of co	nstr	ruction materials
AREA OF DELIVERY		Manongo	l Reservoir Com	plex	x, Manongol, Kidapawan City
DATE OF DELIVERY			days upon issuar		
TIME OF DELIVERY			00pm during we		
		IPost inspe	ction will be cor	ndu	icted as requirement for payment
WARRANTY PERIOD		preparation			or o
RETENTION		Amount:		ı/a	
		Duration:		/a	
TAX INCLUSIVE			AND THE PERSON NAMED AND THE P	and the local division in the local division	ne Appoved Budget Cost
	OTHE	R CONDITION	IS AND CONSTR	AIN	TS
					olity Control Committee after cts are subject for replacement.
Prepared by:			Reviewed by:		
CANUTA	A. CODILLA, JR., CE/A	APΔ	DAK	2	A. CONDEZ, CE/RMP/MBA
The second secon	sion Manager A-WRD	M. A.	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	-	artment Manager A-WRPMD
Noted by:	1		Approved/Disap	_	
WILESPER LISAND	PRO M. ALQUEZA, CE	RMP/MBA		1	LLA M. GONZALES, MPS
	indards Committee Chairr		<u> </u>		General Manager



Lanao, Kidapawan City Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax no. (064) 572-5555 E-mail Address: metrokidapawan_wd@yahoo.com
Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph

"Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"



ISO 9001:2015 Certified Cert. No. 66478

LWUA-ADB FA 2020

"CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS"

ML, TL, DL PROJECTS

Arranged alphabetically ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		1
COTVIL TO CITY HALL LINE	QII	Olell	01411 0001	TOTAL COST	100,438.00	
Bolt 12mm × 150mm w/nut (FT), A4-80 stainless steel	80	pcs	242.00	19,360.00		
Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	2	pcs	32.00	64.00		
Chlorine Granules	2	kg	160.00	320.00		
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A	300	pcs	20.00	6,000.00		
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4"×8"×16", Grade A	90	pcs	20.00	1,800.00		
Coupling G.I 50mmØ, sch.40	1	pcs	330.00	330.00		
Elbow 25mmØ st.	1	pcs	50.00	50.00		
Elbow G.I 100mmØ x 90°	2	pcs	940.00	1,880.00		
Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ	1	pcs	95.00	95.00		
Elbow Reducer 13mmØ x 9mmø	1	pcs	30.00	30.00		
Lubricant (Cooking Oil)	10	kg	192.00	1,920.00		
Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina	6	pcs	336.00	2,016.00		
Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina	6	pcs	336.00	2,016.00		
Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	40	pcs	150.00	6,000.00		
Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	6	pad	872.00	5,232.00		
Nails- 2 1/2" Common Wire	1 1	kg	115.00	115.00		
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	3	pcs	2,750.00	8,250.00		
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.50m Sch.40	2	pcs	2,750.00	5,500.00		
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 1.20m (TBE) Sch.40	1	pcs	3,850.00	3,850.00		
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.30m (TBE) Sch.40	12	pcs	390.00	4,680.00		
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.60m (TBE) Sch.40	6	pcs	440.00	2,640.00		
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	4	pcs	120.00	480.00		
Paint Gloss Enamel (black)	2	gal	980.00	1,960.00		
Paint Latex (Yellow)	2	gal	795.00	1,590.00		
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	2	gal	860.00	1,720.00		
Pipe 13mmØ × 0.60m Sch.40 G.I	1	pcs	490.00	490.00		
Plug G.I 100mmØ	1	pcs	330.00	330.00		
Plug G.I 50mmØ	1	pcs	140.00	140.00		
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	2	pcs	280.00	560.00		
Sand & Gravel Mixed	9	cu.m	1,100.00	9,900.00		
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	43	pcs	220.00	9,460.00		
Tee 13mmØ G.I	1	pcs	40.00	40.00		
Tee 50mmØ G.I	6	pcs	210.00	1,260.00		
Tie Wire # 16	2	kg	180.00	360.00		
	649					
GAYOLA-MALINAN LINE					89,157.00	ı
Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	17	pcs	32.00	544.00		
Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I	20	pcs	32.00	640.00		
Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I	10	pcs	162.00	1,620.00		
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A	150	pcs	20.00	3,000.00		
Elbow 13mmØ st.	12	pcs	32.00	384.00		
Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I	10	pcs	32.00	320.00		
Elbow G.I 100mmØ x 22.5°	6	pcs	940.00	5,640.00		
Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ	3	pcs	95.00	285.00		
Empty Sack (cement size)	15	pcs	20.00	300.00		
Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	92	pcs	150.00	13,800.00		
Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	7	pcs	872.00	6,104.00		
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.40m (TOE) Sch.40	8	pcs	2,750.00	22,000.00		

Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.10m (TBE) Sch.40	8	pcs	390.00	3,120.00	
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.15m (TBE) Sch.40	8	pcs	390.00	3,120.00	
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	8	pcs	440.00	3,520.00	
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	0	рс	120.00	0.00	
Paint Enamel (Blue)	0	gal	980.00	0.00	
Paint Enamel (Yellow)	0	gal	980.00	0.00	
Paint Latex (Reflectorized Yellow)	0	gal	740.00	0.00	
Paint Latex (White)	0	gal	795.00	0.00	
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	0	gal	860.00	0.00	
Pipe 13mmØ × 0.60m Sch.40 G.I	14	pcs	490.00	6,860.00	
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	24	pcs	280.00	6,720.00	
Reducer G.I 50mmØ x 25mmØ	10	pcs	170.00	1,700.00	
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	30	pcs	220.00	6,600.00	
Tee 13mmØ G.I	3	pcs	40.00	120.00	
Tee 50mmØ G.I	8	pcs	210.00	1,680.00	
Tie Wire # 16	6	kg	180.00	1,080.00	
	469				
KALAISAN TL					83,863.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm)	2	pcs	70.00	140.00	
Bolt 12mm × 150mm w/nut (FT), A4-80 stainless steel	20	pcs	242.00	4,840.00	
Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	5	pcs	32.00	160.00	
Chlorine Granules	2	kgs	160.00	320.00	
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A	60	pcs	20.00	1,200.00	
Concrete Hollow Blocks 5"×8"×16", Grade A	240	pcs	25.00	6,000.00	
Coupling G.I 50mmØ, sch.40	2	pcs	330.00	660.00	
Drill Bit (for steel),1/2" stainless steel	1 1	pcs	210.00	210.00	
Elbow 25mmØ st.	1 1	pcs	50.00	50.00	
Elbow G.I 100mmØ x 90°	2	pcs	940.00	1,880.00	
Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ	1	pcs	95.00	95.00	
Elbow Reducer 13mmØ x 9mmø	4	pcs	30.00	120.00	
Grinder Disk 4"	1	pcs	380.00	380.00	
Lubricant (Cooking Oil)	10	pcs	192.00	1,920.00	
Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina	24	pcs	336.00	8,064.00	
Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina	24	pcs	336.00	8,064.00	
Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	32	pcs	150.00	4,800.00	
Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	5	-	872.00	4,360.00	
Nails- 2 1/2" Common Wire	4	pcs kg	115.00	460.00	
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.40m (TOE) Sch.40	1		2,750.00	2,750.00	
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.50m Sch.40	2	pcs			
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 1.20m (TBE) Sch.40	1	pcs	2,750.00	5,500.00	
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.30m (TBE) Sch.40	8	pcs	3,850.00	3,850.00	
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.60m (TBE) Sch.40		pcs		3,120.00	
	4 7	pcs	440.00	1,760.00	
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	7	pcs	120.00	840.00	
Paint Gloss Enamel (black)	4	gal	980.00	3,920.00	
Paint Latex (Reflectorized Yellow)	0	gal	740.00	0.00	
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	2	gal	860.00	1,720.00	
Pipe 13mmØ × 0.60m Sch.40 G.I	1	pcs	490.00	490.00	
Plug G.I 100mmØ	1	pcs	330.00	330.00	
Plug G.I 50mmØ	4	pcs	140.00	560.00	
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	5	pcs	280.00	1,400.00	
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	50	pcs	220.00	11,000.00	
Steel Bars 12mmØ × 6.0m Plain, Grade 230W	4	pcs	260.00	1,040.00	
Steel Flat Bar 6.4mm × 38mm × 6m	1	pcs	300.00	300.00	
Tee 13mmØ G.I	1	pcs	40.00	40.00	
Tee 50mmØ G.I	4	pcs	210.00	840.00	
Tie Wire # 16	3	kg	180.00	540.00	
Washer 13mmØ x 25mm Plain	20	pcs	7.00	140.00	
	563				
LANAO-MAGSAYSAY LINE					111,791.00
Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	10	pcs	32.00	320.00	
Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I	5	pcs	32.00	160.00	

	T -	Г	1 (0.00	010.00
Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I	5	pcs	162.00	810.00 480.00
Chlorine Granules	175	kg.	20.00	3,500.00
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A		pcs	90.00	1,350.00
Cutting Disc 4" Ø for Steel Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I	15	pcs	32.00	160.00
Elbow G.I 100mmØ x 45°	18	pcs	940.00	16,920.00
Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ	5	pcs	95.00	475.00
Empty Sack (cement size)	50	pcs	20.00	1,000.00
Lubricant (Cooking Oil)	2	kg	192.00	384.00
Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina	15	pcs	336.00	5,040.00
Lumber 1" x 10" x 12' Gemelina	6	pcs	840.00	5,040.00
Lumber 1" x 8" x 12' Gemelina	6	pcs	672.00	4,032.00
Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina	25	pcs	336.00	8,400.00
Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	94	pcs	150.00	14,100.00
Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	5	pcs	872.00	4,360.00
Nails- 2 1/2" Common Wire	8	kg	115.00	920.00
Nails- 4" Common Wire	3	kg.	115.00	345.00
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.40m (TOE) Sch.40	6	pcs	2,750.00	16,500.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.10m (TBE) Sch.40	5	pcs	390.00	1,950.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.15m (TBE) Sch.40	5	pcs	390.00	1,950.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	5	pcs	440.00	2,200.00
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	4	pcs	120.00	480.00
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	1	gal	860.00	860.00
Pipe 13mmØ × 0.60m Sch.40 G.I	5	pcs	490.00	2,450.00
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	10	pcs	280.00	2,800.00
Reducer G.I 50mmØ x 25mmØ	5	pcs	170.00	850.00
Steel Angle Bar 1/8" x 2" x 2" x 6.0m, Grade ASTM A36	3	pcs	1,020.00	3,060.00
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	33	pcs	220.00	7,260.00
Steel C-Purlins 1.2mm× 2"× 4"× 6m,Grade ASTM A36	1	рс	990.00	990.00
Tee 13mmØ G.I	5	pcs	40.00	200.00
Tee 50mmØ G.I	5	pcs	210.00	1,050.00
Tie Wire # 16	4	kg	180.00	720.00
Welding Rod Special @ 10kg/box	3	kg.	225.00	675.00
	555			
NUANGAN DL				
Adapter P.E to G.I 25mmØ (MT) Plastic	10	pcs	150.00	1,500.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm)	3	pcs	70.00	210.00
Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	5	pcs	32.00	160.00
Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I	6	pcs	32.00	192.00
Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I	3	pcs	162.00	486.00
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A	105	pcs	20.00	2,100.00
Elbow G.I 100mmØ x 90°	2	pcs	940.00	1,880.00
Empty Sack (cement size)	50	pcs	20.00	1,000.00
Limestone	1	cum	1,100.00	1,100.00
Lubricant (Cooking Oil)	1	kg	192.00	192.00
Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina	12	pcs	336.00	4,032.00
Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina	12	pcs	336.00	4,032.00
Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	14	pcs	150.00	2,100.00
Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	1	рс	872.00	872.00
Nails- 2 1/2" Common Wire	3	kg	115.00	345.00
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.40m (TOE) Sch.40	1	рс	2,750.00	2,750.00
Nipple G.I 25mmØ x 0.60m (TBE) Sch.40	5	pcs	220.00	1,100.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.10m (TBE) Sch.40	3	pcs	390.00	1,170.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.15m (TBE) Sch.40	3	pcs	390.00	1,170.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	3	pcs	440.00	1,320.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.40m (TOE) Sch.40	1	рс	440.00	440.00
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	3	pcs	120.00	360.00
Paint Enamel (Blue)	1	gal	980.00	980.00
Paint Enamel (Yellow)	1	gal	980.00	980.00
Paint Latex (Reflectorized Yellow)	1	gal	965.00	865.00

54,551.00

D 1. 1. 1. MILT.	1		705.00	795.00	1
Paint Latex (White)	1	gal	795.00		
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	1	gal	860.00	860.00	
Pipe 100mmØ x 1.20m, Sch.40 G.I	1	рс	3,850.00	3,850.00	
Pipe 50mmØ × 1.20m Sch.40 G.I	1	рс	460.00	460.00	
Plug G.I 100mmØ	1	рс	330.00	330.00	
Plug G.I 50mmØ	1	рс	140.00	140.00	
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	15	pcs	280.00	4,200.00	
Reducer G.I 50mmØ x 25mmØ	3	pcs	170.00	510.00	
Sand & Gravel Mixed	4	cu.m.	1,100.00	4,400.00	
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	19	pcs	220.00	4,180.00	
Steel C-Purlins 1.2mm× 2"× 4"× 6m, Grade ASTM A36	1	рс	990.00	990.00	
Tee 13mmØ G.I	2	pcs	40.00	80.00	
Tee 25mmØ G.I	5	pcs	70.00	350.00	
Tee 50mmØ G.I	3	pcs	210.00	630.00	
Tie Wire # 16	3	kg	180.00	540.00	
Welding Rod Special @ 10kg/box	4	kg	225.00	900.00	
	315				
NUANGAN-CIRCUMFERENTIAL ROAD ML					74,805.00
Bolt 16mm × 75mm w/nut Machine (FT)	16	pcs	120.00	1,920.00	
Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	1	pcs	32.00	32.00	
Chlorine Granules	1	pcs	160.00	160.00	
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A	140	pcs	20.00	2,800.00	
Concrete Hollow Blocks 5"×8"×16", Grade A	120	pcs	25.00	3,000.00	
Coupling G.I 50mmØ, sch.40	2	pcs	330.00	660.00	
Elbow 25mmØ st.	1	pcs	50.00	50.00	
Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ	1	pcs	95.00	95.00	
Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina	12	pcs	336.00	4,032.00	
Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina	12	pcs	336.00	4,032.00	
Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	32	pcs	150.00	4,800.00	
Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	2		872.00	1,744.00	
	2	pcs			
Nails- 2 1/2" Common Wire	-	kg	115.00	230.00	
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.40m (TOE) Sch.40	2	pcs	2,750.00	5,500.00	
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.50m Sch.40	2	pcs	2,750.00	5,500.00	
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.10m (TBE) Sch.40	2	pcs	390.00	780.00	
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.15m (TBE) Sch.40	4	pcs	390.00	1,560.00	
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	2	pcs	440.00	880.00	
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	6	pcs	120.00	720.00	
Paint Gloss Enamel (black)	4	qrt.	980.00	3,920.00	
Paint Latex (Yellow)	4	gal	795.00	3,180.00	
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	4	gal	860.00	3,440.00	
Pipe 13mmØ × 0.60m Sch.40 G.I	1	pcs	490.00	490.00	
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	3	pcs	280.00	840.00	
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	97	pcs	220.00	21,340.00	
Tape Plumbing 25mmØ	30	rolls	70.00	2,100.00	
Tee 13mmØ G.I	1	pcs	40.00	40.00	
Tee 50mmØ G.I	2	pcs	210.00	420.00	
Tie Wire # 16	3	kg	180.00	540.00	
	509				
PACO - STO NINO ML					168,409.00
Adapter P.E to G.I 25mmØ (MT) Plastic	2	pcs	150.00	300.00	
Bolt 12mm × 150mm w/nut (FT), A4-80 stainless steel	240	pcs	242.00	58,080.00	
Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	3	pcs	32.00	96.00	
Chlorine Granules	2	pcs	160.00	320.00	
Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A	60	pcs	20.00	1,200.00	
Concrete Hollow Blocks 5"×8"×16", Grade A	120	pcs	25.00	3,000.00	
Connector 13mmØ PE-PE (Plastic)	120	1	110.00	440.00	
		pcs			
Connector 25mmØ PE-PE (Plastic)	4	pcs	140.00 32.00	560.00 128.00	
Coupling G.I 13mmØ, sch.40			47 (3/3)	1732 (1())	
Carrellin at C FOme and C == - 40	4	pcs			
Coupling G.I 50mmØ, sch.40	2	pcs	330.00	660.00	
Coupling G.1 50mmØ, sch.40 Drill Bit (for steel),1/2" stainless steel Elbow 13mmØ st.					

Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I	4	pcs	32.00	128.00
Elbow 25mmØ st.	2	pcs	50.00	100.00
Elbow G.I 25mmØ x 90°	2	pcs	90.00	180.00
Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ	1	pcs	95.00	95.00
Elbow Reducer 13mmØ x 9mmø	2	pcs	30.00	60.00
Elbow Reducer 19mmØ x 13mmØ	4	pcs	30.00	120.00
Grinder Disk 4"	4	pcs	380.00	1,520.00
Lubricant (Cooking Oil)	40	kg	192.00	7,680.00
Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina	12	pcs	336.00	4,032.00
Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina	12	pcs	336.00	4,032.00
Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	32	pcs	150.00	4,800.00
Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	10	pcs	872.00	8,720.00
Nails- 2 1/2" Common Wire	2	kg	115.00	230.00
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	4	pcs	2,750.00	11,000.00
Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.50m Sch.40	2	pcs	2,750.00	5,500.00
Nipple G.I 25mmØ x 0.60m (TBE) Sch.40	1	pcs	220.00	220.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.30m (TBE) Sch.40	4	pcs	390.00	1,560.00
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.60m (TBE) Sch.40	2	pcs	440.00	880.00
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	4	pcs	120.00	480.00
Paint Gloss Enamel (black)	2	art.	980.00	1,960.00
Paint Latex (Yellow)	2	gal	795.00	1,590.00
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	2	gal	860.00	1,720.00
Pipe 13mmØ × 0.60m Sch.40 G.I		pcs	490.00	490.00
Pipe 13mmØ × 6.0m Sch.40 G.I	2	pcs	490.00	980.00
Plug G.I 25mmØ	2	pcs	50.00	100.00
Plug G.I 50mmØ	2	pcs	140.00	280.00
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	2	pcs	280.00	560.00
Sand & Gravel Mixed	7	cum	1,100.00	7,700.00
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	50	pcs	220.00	11,000.00
Steel Bars 12mmØ × 6.0m Plain, Grade 230W	24	pcs	260.00	6,240.00
Steel Flat Bar 6.4mm × 38mm × 6m	12	pcs	300.00	3,600.00
Tape Plumbing 25mmØ	80	rolls	70.00	5,600.00
Tee 13mmØ G.I	1	pcs	40.00	40.00
Tee 25mmØ G.I	1	pcs	70.00	70.00
Tee 50mmØ G.I	2	pcs	210.00	420.00
Tie Wire # 16	3	kg	180.00	540.00
Washer 13mmØ x 25mm Plain		1.9	100.00	
Welding Rod Special @ 10kg/box	240	l pcs l	7.00	
	30	pcs ka	7.00	1,680.00
	30	pcs kg	7.00	
PIN LINE TO MAK R1		-		1,680.00
PIN LINE TO MAK R1 Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm)	30	-		1,680.00
	30 1058	kg	225.00	1,680.00 6,750.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm)	30 1058 5	kg pcs	70.00	1,680.00 6,750.00 350.00 384.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I	30 1058 5 12	pcs pcs pcs	70.00 32.00	350.00 384.00 320.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I	30 1058 5 12 10	pcs pcs pcs pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00	350.00 384.00 810.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules	30 1058 5 12 10 5	pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs kg.	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00	350.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175	pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00	350.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules	30 1058 5 12 10 5	pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs kg. pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00	350.00 384.00 320.00 310.00 320.00 3,500.00 8,800.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7	pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00	350.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7	pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00	350.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 224.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7	pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 95.00	350.00 384.00 320.00 310.00 320.00 3,500.00 224.00 160.00 665.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size)	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5	pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00	350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 160.00 665.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40	pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 95.00 20.00 192.00	350.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 224.00 160.00 665.00 800.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size) Lubricant (Cooking Oil)	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40 2	pcs	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 95.00 20.00 192.00 336.00	350.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 310.00 320.00 3,500.00 224.00 160.00 665.00 800.00 384.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmØ x 25mmØ G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size) Lubricant (Cooking Oil) Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina Lumber 1" x 10" x 12' Gemelina	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40 2 20 8	kg pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pc	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 95.00 20.00 192.00 336.00 840.00	350.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 310.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 224.00 160.00 665.00 800.00 384.00 6,720.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size) Lubricant (Cooking Oil) Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina Lumber 1" x 8" x 12' Gemelina Lumber 1" x 8" x 12' Gemelina	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40 2 20 8 8	kg pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pc	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 95.00 20.00 192.00 336.00 840.00 672.00	1,680.00 6,750.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 160.00 665.00 800.00 384.00 6,720.00 5,376.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size) Lubricant (Cooking Oil) Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina Lumber 1" x 8" x 12' Gemelina Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40 2 20 8 8 8	kg pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pc	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 40.00 192.00 336.00 840.00 672.00 336.00	1,680.00 6,750.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 160.00 665.00 800.00 384.00 6,720.00 6,720.00 5,376.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmØ x 25mmØ G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size) Lubricant (Cooking Oil) Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina Lumber 1" x 8" x 12' Gemelina Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40 2 20 8 8 8 30 56	kg pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pc	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 95.00 20.00 192.00 192.00 336.00 840.00 672.00 336.00 150.00	1,680.00 6,750.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 224.00 160.00 665.00 800.00 384.00 6,720.00 6,720.00 5,376.00 10,080.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmø x 25mmø G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size) Lubricant (Cooking Oil) Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina Lumber 1" x 8" x 12' Gemelina Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut Mud Guard 5mm x 1.0m x 1.0m	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40 2 20 8 8 30 56 8	kg pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pc	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 95.00 20.00 192.00 336.00 840.00 672.00 336.00 150.00 872.00	1,680.00 6,750.00 350.00 384.00 320.00 810.00 3,500.00 8,800.00 224.00 160.00 665.00 800.00 3,720.00 6,720.00 5,376.00 10,080.00 8,400.00 6,976.00
Blade Hacksaw (0.63mm x 300mm x 12.5mm) Bushing 13mmØ × 9mmØ G.I Bushing 19mmØ x 13mmØ G.I Bushing 50mmØ x 25mmØ G.I Chlorine Granules Concrete Hollow Blocks 4" × 8" × 16", Grade A Coupling G.I 75mmØ, sch.40 Elbow 13mmØ st. Elbow 13mmØ x 90° G.I Elbow Reducer G.I. 25mmØ x 13mmØ Empty Sack (cement size) Lubricant (Cooking Oil) Lumber 1" × 4" × 12' Gemelina Lumber 1" x 8" x 12' Gemelina Lumber 2" × 2" × 12' Gemelina Machine Bolt 5/8" × 3" Full Threaded w/ Nut	30 1058 5 12 10 5 2 175 10 7 5 7 40 2 20 8 8 8 30 56	kg pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pc	70.00 32.00 32.00 162.00 160.00 20.00 880.00 32.00 32.00 95.00 20.00 192.00 192.00 336.00 840.00 672.00 336.00 150.00	1,680.00 6,750.00 350.00

121,884.00

Nipple G.I 100mmØ × 0.50m Sch.40	2	pcs	2,750.00	5,500.00		
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.10m (TBE) Sch.40	5	pcs	390.00	1,950.00		
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.15m (TBE) Sch.40	5	pcs	390.00	1,950.00		
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.30m (TBE) Sch.40	4	pcs	390.00	1,560.00		
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	23	pcs	440.00	10,120.00		
Nipple G.I 50mmØ x 0.60m (TBE) Sch.40	2	pcs	440.00	880.00		
Nipple G.I 75mmØ x 0.40m (TBE) Sch.40	8	pcs	770.00	6,160.00		
Paint Brush 3", Plastic Bristle	2	pcs	120.00	240.00		
Paint Latex (White)	1	gal	795.00	795.00		
Paint Red Oxide Primer Metal	1	gal	00.00	860.00		
Pipe 13mmØ × 0.60m Sch.40 G.I	7	pcs	490.00	3,430.00		
Pressure Gauge 160 psi	12	pcs	280.00	3,360.00		
Reducer G.I 50mmØ x 25mmØ	10	pcs	170.00	1,700.00		
Steel Bars 10mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	40	pcs	220.00	00.008,8		
Steel Bars 12mmØ × 6.0m Deformed, Grade 230W	1	рс	260.00	260.00		
Steel C-Purlins 1.2mm× 2"× 4"× 6m,Grade ASTM A36	1	рс	990.00	990.00		
Tape Plumbing 19mmØ	7	rolls	50.00	350.00		
Tee 13mmØ G.I	7	pcs	40.00	280.00		
Tee 25mmØ G.I	15	pcs	70.00	1,050.00		
Tee 50mmØ G.I	5	pcs	210.00	1,050.00		
Tie Wire # 16	12	kg	180.00	2,160.00		
Welding Rod Special @ 10kg/box	1	kg	225.00	225.00		
	598					
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS COST						

804,898.00

NOTE: Othermaterials will be utilized as replacement

Prepared by:

ENGR. BRYAN DESTER D. PACATE Acting PMO-B, CD

Checked by:

ENGR. CANUTO A. CODILLA JR. Division Manager - PDD

Noted by:

ENGR. RAMIL A. CONDEZ, RMP, MBA
Department Manager A, ECD

Reviewed by;

ENGR. WILESPER LISANDRO M. ALQUEZA, RMP, MBA

Assistant General Manager for Operations